## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.**

Adopt Resolution honoring Carolyn Hinds on the occasion of	)
her retirement from Interim, Inc. after 23 years of dedicated	)
service improving the lives of adults with mental illness	)

WHEREAS, Carolyn Hinds has served Interim, Inc. for more than 23 years; and

WHEREAS, Carolyn Hinds has served as the Program Director for Interim's Supported Education and Employment Services program for 21 years providing vocational assessment, employment services, and pre-employment job coaching for adults with mental health challenges; and

**WHEREAS**, under **Carolyn Hinds**' leadership, Interim, Inc. has won two commendations for its success in hiring and employing adults with disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Carolyn Hinds has been an advocate for mental health consumers as a leader in the California Association of Social Rehabilitation Agencies (CASRA) for more than a decade, serving one term as president of the Association; and

**WHEREAS, Carolyn Hinds** was awarded the 2010 Hope Award in Program Management by the California Association of Social Rehabilitation Agencies; and

WHEREAS, Carolyn Hinds believes strongly in social rehabilitation and recovery and has been a champion for adults with psychiatric disabilities, urging them to set and achieve their goals and be active in their communities; and

WHEREAS, Carolyn Hinds' strengths are her passion for adhering to the values and philosophy of social rehabilitation, and her advocacy for clients in helping individuals build a supportive, caring, inclusive community.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, honors **Carolyn Hinds** for her outstanding service, exceptional dedication, and many contributions throughout her career at Interim Inc., and wishes her continued success, peace, and happiness in all of her future endeavors.

<b>PASSED AND ADOPTED</b> on this to wit:	day of	, 2014 by the following vote,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:		
	original order of sai	County of Monterey, State of California, herebyd Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the
Dated:		
		ci, Clerk of the Board of county of Monterey,
	By	 Deputy
		T J